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Legistar File ID#:  Innoprise Contract #: 
 

Year:  Amount: 
 
Department: 
 
Contract Type: 
 
Contractors Name: 
 
Contract Description: 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PIZZO STEWARDSHIP 
EXTENSIONS

2020 2021 2022 TOTAL (2020 ‐ 2022)

Laurel Hills 3,976.00$                    3,976.00$                   5,823.00$                 13,775.00$                                
Lakeshore North 9,856.00$                    9,856.00$                   11,703.00$               31,415.00$                                

Marley Blvd Middle 7,888.00$                    7,888.00$                   9,735.00$                 25,511.00$                                
Marley Blvd South 6,728.00$                    6,728.00$                   9,118.00$                 22,574.00$                                

Persimmon Meadow 6,728.00$                    6,728.00$                   8,575.00$                 22,031.00$                                
Preston Pond 4,776.00$                    4,776.00$                   6,623.00$                 16,175.00$                                
Royal Oaks 6,728.00$                    6,728.00$                   8,575.00$                 22,031.00$                                
Green Knoll 2,392.00$                    2,392.00$                   4,239.00$                 9,023.00$                                  
Mill Creek 2,464.00$                    2,464.00$                   4,311.00$                 9,239.00$                                  

ANNUAL TOTAL 51,536.00$                 51,536.00$                68,702.00$              171,774.00$                             



Exhibit B 

PROPOSAL FOR WORK 
PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 

Ecological Restoration & Planning 

10729 Pine Road, PO Box 98 

Leland, Il 60531 

PH: 815.495.2300 I FX: 815.498.4406 

Project Number: 11403S-00-0RLA 

Project Ecologist: Nick Kinsella 

Mobile Phone: 815-826-1081 

c-rnall Address: nickk @pizzo,info 

PROJECT: 

Project Name: ViI!ale 01 Orbnd P~,k · B~"n Stewmllhip Rene .... al 2020·2021 

Project Address: laurel Hills: Natural Area 

Orland Park, It 

Projcct Contact : Mike Mazza 
Village of Orland Park 

Operations Mana " 

WORK SHALL INCLUDE: 

BASE BID: 
Item II Item Description Unit Ow Unit price 

Laurel Hills: Natural Area Ste wa rdshi p 2020 
Year $3,976.00 1 

(Billed in (8) even monthly install ments, April - November) 
1 

2 
laurel Hills: Natural Area St ewardshi p 2021 

YeJr 1 $3,976.00 
(Billed in (8) even monthly installments, April - November) 

3 
laurel Hills: Natural Area Stewardship 2022 

Year 1 $3,976.00 
(Billed in (8) even monthly installments, April - November) 

4 
l aurel Hills: Natural Area Prescribed Burn 2022 

(Billed in full upon completion, Spring or Fall) 
lump Sum 1 $1,847.00 

TOTAL BASE BID 

Note: Removal of deleterious material from soils placed in the plantinc area is not inc:luded. 

Note: Finished grading must be completed and accepted by the owner's representative or authorized agent of the c:li ent before mobilization takes place. 

Note: This proposal is ba sed on a single mobilization; subsequent mobilizations may incur addi ti onal costs. 

AGREEMENT: 

2/17/2020 

lump Sum Cost 

$3,976.00 

$3,976.00 

$3,976.00 

$1,847.00 

S 13,77S.00 

Ijw e represent and warrantthat l/ w e have authori ty to enter into this Contract. We accept the aforementioned and further accept the PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. STANDARD 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS, attached and hereby made part of this contract. We do hereby authorize Pino & Associates, ltd. to perform the work as stated. 

r1 \ti11~ 4{ b(z,O (/ Date: 

Mike Mazza "-.l...:i.e OlLge oczwara, Vll.l.age t'tanager 
Village of Orland Park 

t1-;{/J~----
Date: 2/17/2020 

Nick Kinsella 

Pizzo & Associates, ltd. 

The terms of this proposal are valid for thi rty (30) days from tne date of this proposal 

ddomalewski
Cross-Out

ddomalewski
Cross-Out



Exhibit B 

PROPOSAL FOR WORK 
PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 

Ecological Restoration & Planning 

10729 Pine Road, PO BQ)c 98 
leland, IL 60531 

PH: 815.495.2300 I FX: 815.498.4406 

Project Number: 11403S-00-0 RLA 

Project Ecologist: Nick Kinsella 

Mobile Phone: 815-826-1081 

e-mail Address: nickk@pizlO.info 

PROJECT: 

Project Name: ViIl~ le 01 Orland Park · Buin Stewardship R en ew~1 202C1·20n 

Project Address: Green Knoll: Natural Area 

Orland Park, Il 

Project Contact: Mike Malla 

Village of Orland Park 
Operations Manager 

WORK SHAll INCLUDE: 

BASE BID: 
Item # Item Description Unit Qty Unit price 

1 
Green Knoll : Natural Area Stewardship 2020 

Year 1 52,392.00 
(Billed in (8) even monthly installments, April · November) 

, Green Knoll : Natural Area Stewardship 2021 
Year 1 $2,392.00 

(Silled in (8) even monthly installments, April - November) 

3 
Green Knoll: Natural Area Stewardship 2022 

Year 1 $2,392.00 
(Billed in (8) even monthly installments, April - November) 

4 
Green Knoll: Natural Area Prescribed Burn 2022 

(Silled in full upon completion, Spring or Fall) 
lump Sum 1 $1,847.00 

TOTAL BASE BID 

Note: Removal of deleterious material from soils placed in the planting area is not included. 

Note: Finished grading must be completed and accepted by the owner's representative or authorized agent of the client before mobilization takes place. 
Note: This proposal is based on a single mobilization; subsequent mobilizations may incur additional costs. 

AGREEMENT: 

2/17/2020 

Lump Sum Cost 

52,392.00 

$2,392.00 

$2,392.00 

$1,847.00 

S 9,023.00 

I/we represent and warrant that I/we have authority to enter into this Contract. We accept the aforementioned and further accept the PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. STANDARD 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS, attached and her(!by made part of this contract. W(! do her(!by authoriz(! Pizzo & Associates, Ltd. to perform the work as sta ted . 

Date: 

Vlllage Manager 

Date: 2/17/2020 
Nick Kinsella 
Pizzo & Associates, Ltd. 

The terms of this proposal are valid for thirty (30) days from the date of this proposal 

ddomalewski
Cross-Out



Exhibit B 

PROPOSAL FOR WORK 
PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 

Ecological Restoration & Planning 

10729 Pine Road, PO Box 98 

Leland, IL 60531 

PH: 815.495.2300 / FX: 815.498.4406 

Project Number: 11403S·00·0RLA 

Project Ecologist: Nick Kinsella 

Mobile Phone: 815 ·826·1081 

e-mail Address: nickk@piuo.info 

PROJECT' 

Project Name: Village 01 Orland P.rk · 63 11 n 51 ew~ ,d .hlp Renewal 2020·2022 

Project Address: Lakeshore North: Natural Area 

Orland Park, Il 

Project Contact: Mike MalIa 

Vi llage of Orland Park 

Operations Manager 

WORK SHAll INCLUDE: 

BASE BID: 
Item # Item Description Unit Oty Unit price 

1 
l akeshore North: Natural Area Stewardship 2020 

Vear 1 $9,856.00 
(Billed in (8) even monthly installments, April · November) 

2 
lilkeshore North: Natural Area Stewardship 2021 

Year 1 $9,856.00 
(Billed in (8) even monthly installmen ts, April· November) 

3 
Lakeshore North: Natura! Area Stewardship 2022 

Year 1 $9,856.00 
(Billed in (8) even monthly installments, April· November) 

4 
Lakeshore North; Natura l Area Prescribed Burn 2022 

(Billed in full upon completion, Spring or Fall) 
Lump Sum 1 $1,847.00 

TOTAL BASE BID 

Note; Removal of deleterious material from soils placed in the planting area is not included. 

Note: Finished grading must be completed and accepted by the owner's represent at ive or authorized agent of the client before mobilization takes place. 

Note: This proposal is based on a single mobilization; subsequent mobil izations may incur addit ional costs. 

AGR EEMENT: 

2/17/2020 

lump Sum Cost 

$9,856.00 

$9,856.00 

$9,856.00 

$1,847.00 

$31,415.00 

I/we represent and warrant that I/we have authority to enter into this Contract. We accepl l he aforementioned and further accept the PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. STANDARD 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS, attached and hereby made part of this contract. We do ht!feby authorize Pizzo & Associates, ltd. 10 per form the w ork as stated. 

-"-,- "~g~llj)l~o Date: L( -b -~ 
Vdlage Manager 

Village of Orland Park 

11~~-----
Date: 2/17/2020 

Nick Kinsella 
Pizzo & Associates, ltd. 

The terms of this proposal are valid for thirty (30) days f rom the date of this proposal 

ddomalewski
Cross-Out

ddomalewski
Cross-Out



Exhibit B 

PROPOSAL FOR WORK 
PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 

Ecological Restoration & Planning 

10729 Pine Road, PO Box 98 

Leland, Il 60531 

PH: 815 .495,2300 I FX: 815.498.4406 

Project Number; 114035-00-0RLA 

Project Ecologist: Nick Kinsella 

Mobile Phone: 815-826-1081 

e-mail Address: nickk@pizzo,info 

PROJECT: 

Project Name: V,Ii)le of Orhnd P~ rk - lIa,;n Steward,hlp Renewal 2020·2022 

Project Address: Marley Blvd Middle: Natural Area 

Orland Park, IL 

Project Contact: Mike Mazza 

Village of Orland Park 

Operations Manager 

"f§I§lM1! 
SublOOl"'tO' B;d :2"" 
WORK SHAll INCLUDE: 

BASE BID: 
ItemU Item Description 

1 
Marley Blvd Middle: Natural Area Stewardship 2020 

(Billed in (8) even monthly installments, April - November) 

2 
Marley Blvd Middle: Natural Area Stewardship 2021 

(Billed in (8) even monthly installments. Apri l - November) 

3 
Marley Blvd Middle: Natural Area Stewardship 2022 

(Billed in (8) even monthly installments, April - November) 

4 
Marley 81vd M iddle: Natural Area Prescribed Burn 2022 

(Billed in full upon completion. Spring or Fall) 

TOTAL BASE BID 

Note : Removal of deleterious material from soils placed in the planting area is not included. 

, .. 
'~ ~: 

PIZZG/~,}.; 
II"~ I, 

l~':' 
,'~~t': 
~, .. ,.~ ., 

'.-::~~!.; 

ECOLOGICAL 
RESTORATION 
www.pizzo.info 

815.495.2300 

Unit Qty Unit price 

Vear 1 57,888.00 

Vear 1 $7.888.00 

Vear 1 $7,888.00 

Lump Sum 1 $1,847.00 

Note: Finished grading must be completed and accepted by the owner's representative or authorized agent of the client before mobilization takes place. 
Note: This proposal is based on a single mobilizat ion; subsequent mobilizations may incur additional costs. 

AGREEMENT: 

2/ 17/2020 

Lump Sum Cost 

57.888.00 

$7,888.00 

$7,888.00 

$1,847.00 

$ 25,511 .00 

Ilwe represent and warrant that I/we have authority to enter into th is Contract. We accept the aforementioned and further accept the PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. STANDARD 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS, attached and hereby made part of this contract . We do hereby authorize Pizzo & Associates, ltd. to perform the work as stated. 

\ 

b~ f)J y -6-;0 Datc: 

Mike Mazza ~~ ge Ko(tzwara, Vlllage Manager 
Village of Orland Park 

11~~----
Date: 2/17/2020 

Nick Kinsella 
Pizzo & Associates, Ltd. 

The terms of this proposal arc valid for thirty (30) days from the date of this proposal 

ddomalewski
Cross-Out

ddomalewski
Cross-Out



Exhibit B 

PROPOSAL FOR WORK 
PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 

Ecological Restoration & Planning 

10729 Pine Road, PO Bo~ 98 

leland, IL 60531 
PH: 815.495.2300 I FX: 815.498.4406 

Project Number: 114035-00-0RLA 

Project Ecologist: Nick Kinsella 

Mobile Phone: 815-826-1081 

e-mail Address: nickk@pilzo.info 

PROJECT: 

Project Name: Voll~ae of Orland Park _ B~li n Stew.rd,hlp ReMw.l1020.20n 

Project Address: Marley Blvd Soulh: Natural Arca 

Orland Park, Il 

Project Contact: Mike Mazza 

Village of Orland Park 

Operations Manager 

WORK SHAll INCLUDE: 

BASE BID: 
ItC!m~ Item Description Unit Ow Unit price 

1 
MiJr[(!y Blvd South: Natural Area StC!wardship 2020 

Year 1 $6,728.00 
(Billed in (8) even monthly installments, April - November) 

2 
Marley Blvd South: Natural Area Stewardship 2021 

Year 1 $6,728.00 
(Billed in (8) even monthly installments, April - November) 

3 
Marley Blvd South: Natural Area Stewardship 2022 

Year 1 $6,728.00 
(Bill ed in (8) even monthly installments, April - November) 

4 
Marley Blvd South: Natural Area Prescribed Burn 2022 

lump Sum 1 52,390.00 
(Billed in full upon completion, Spring or Fall) 

TOTAL BASE BlO 

Note: Removal of deleterious material from soils placed in the planting area is not included. 

Note: Finished grading must be completed and accepted by t he owner's representat ive or authorized agent of the client before mobilization takes place. 

Note: This proposal is based on a single mobilization; subsequent mobiliwtions may incur additional costs. 

AGREEMENT: 

2/ 17/2020 

lump Sum Cost 

$6,728.00 

$6,728.00 

$6,728.00 

$2,390.00 

S 22,574.00 

I/we represent and warrant Ihall/we have authority to enler into this Contract. We accept the aforementioned and further accept the PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. STANDARD 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS, attached and hereby made part of this contrac\. We do hereby aulhorize Pizzo & Associates, ltd. to perform the work as stated. 

~\ 
ADCMVZi D,,, 1.(-h -;0 

Mike Mazza . ~ 9 Ko~zwara, V1.11age Manager 
ViUage of Orland Park 

11';{IJ~ -----
Dale: 2/17/2020 

Nick Kinsella 

Pizzo & Associales, l td. 

The terms of Ihis proposal are valid for thirty (30) days from the date of Ihis proposal 

ddomalewski
Cross-Out

ddomalewski
Cross-Out



Exhibit B 

PROPOSAL FOR WORK 
PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 

Ecological Restora t ion & Planning 

10729 Pine Road, PO Box 98 

leland, Il 60531 
PH : 815.495.2300 I FX : 815.498.4406 

Project Number : 114Q35-00-0RLA 

ProjcCl Ecologist : Nick Kinsella 

Mobile Phone: 8 15·826·1081 

c-mail Address: nickk@pizzo. info 

PROJECT: 

Project Name: VitL.l gt of ort ~nd p~ ,~ . Ouin Sltward,hlp Renewal 2020·1011 

Project Address: Mill Creek: Natural Area 

Orland Park, Il 

Project Contact: Mike Mazza 

Villa e or Orland Park 

Operations Manager 

WORK SHAll INCLUDE: 

BASE BID: 
Item It Item Descrip tion Unit Qtv Unit orice 

1 
Mill Creek: Natural Area Stewardship 2020 

Year 1 $2.464 .00 
(Billed in (8) even monthly installments, April · November) 

2 
Mill Creek: Natura l Area Stewardship 2021 

Ye~r 1 $2,464,00 
(Billed in (8) even monthly installments, Apri l - November ) 

3 
Mill Creek: Natural Ama Stewardship 2022 

Year 1 $2,464.00 
(Billed in (8) even monthly installments, Apri l - November) 

4 
Mill Creek: Natural Area Prescribed Burn 2022 

(Billed in full upon completion, Spring or Fall) 
Lump Sum 1 51,847.00 

TOTAL BASE BIO 

Note: Removal of deleterious material from soils placed in the planting area is not included. 
Note: Finished grading must be completed and accepted by the owner's representative or authorized agent of the client before mobilization takes place. 

Note: This proposal is based on a single mobilization; subsequent mobilizations may incur additional costs. 

2/ 17/ 2020 

l ump Sum Cost 

52,464.00 

$2,464.00 

52,464.00 

51,847.00 

S 9,239.00 

I~G REEMENT : 
I/we represent and warrant that I/we have authori ty to enter into this Contract. We accept the aforementioned and further accept the PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. STANDARD 
TERMS AND CO NDITIONS, att ached and hereby made part of this contract. We do hereby authorize PiZlO & Associates, Ltd. to perform the work as stated. 

Ql\ 
I{)~ Date: Y-b- ;p 

Mike Mazza ~~~~e 
Village of Orland Park 

~=z'1ara , Vi llage Manager 

11 ;;JJ;t------
Date: 2/17/2020 

Nick Kinsella 
PiZlO & Associates, Ltd. 

The terms of this proposa l arc valid for thirty (30) days from the date of this proposal 

ddomalewski
Cross-Out

ddomalewski
Cross-Out



Exhibit B 

PROPOSAL FOR WORK 
PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 

Ecological Restorat ion & Planning 

10729 Pine Road, PO Box 98 
leland, Il 60531 

PH : 815.495.2300 I FX: 815.498.4406 

Project Number: 114035-00·0RLA 

Project Ecologist : Nick Kinsella 

Mobile Phone: 815 ·826·1081 

e·mail Address: nickk@pizzo.info 

PROJECT: 

Project Nam e: v,n~8e of Orl~nd Park . B~iln SIew."hh ip Re newal 2020·2022 

Project Address: Persimmon Meadow: Natural Area 

Orland Park, Il 

Project Contact : Mike Mazza 
Village of Orland Park 

Operations Manager 

WORK SHAll INCLUDE: 

BASE BID: 
Item II Item Description Unit Qt, Unit price 

1 
Persimmon Mcadow: Natural Area Stewardship 2020 

Year 1 $6,728.00 
(Billed in (8) even monthlv installments, April · November) 

, Persimmon Meadow: Natural Area Stewardship 2020 
Year 1 56,728.00 

(Billed in (8) even monthly installments, April - November) 

l 
Persimmon Meadow: Natural Area Stewardship 2020 

(Bi lled in (8) even monthly installments, April - November) 
Year 1 $6,728 .00 

4 
Persimmon Meadow: Natural Area Prescribed Burn 2022 

(Billed in full upon completion, Spring or Fall) 
lump Sum 1 S1,847.00 

TOTAL BASE BID 

NOII~ : Removal of deleterious material from soils placed in the planting area is nOt included. 

Note: Finished grading mUSt be completed and accepted by the owner's representative or authorized agent of the client before mobilization takes place. 

Note: This proposal is based on a single mobilization; subsequent mobilizations may incur additional costs. 

AGREEMENT: 

2/17/2020 

lump Sum Cost 

$6,728.00 

$6,728.00 

S6,728.OO 

$1,847.00 

S 22,031 .00 

I/we represent and warrant that I/we have authority to enter into this Contract. We accept the aforementioned and further accept the PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. STANDARD 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS, attached and hereby made part o f this contract . We do hereby authorize Pizzo & Associates, ltd. to perform the work as stated. 

LD bWHn Y·b-20 V Date: 

Mike Mazza . ~~rge 
Village of Orland Park 

Ko~ zwara Village Manager 

t1~~-----
Date: 2/17/2020 

Nick Kinsella 

Pizzo & Associates, ltd. 

The terms of this proposal are valid for thirty (30) days from the date of this proposal 

ddomalewski
Cross-Out

ddomalewski
Cross-Out



Exhibit B 

PROPOSAL FOR WORK 
PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 

Ecological Re~toration & Planning 

10729 Pine Road, PO Box 98 
Leland, tl 60531 

PH: 815.495.2300 I FX: 815.498.4406 

Project Number: 11403S-00-0RLA 

Project Ecologist: Nick Kinsell;! 

Mobile Phone: 81S-826-1081 

e-mail Address: nickk@pizzo.info 

PROJECT: 

Project Name: VIII~I~ of Orl.nd P.,~ · Ba l;n Ste ... ~rd\hlp Afnew~1 20l0·l0n 

Project Address: PreSIon: Natural Arca 

Orland Park, IL 

Project ConIOl(I: Mike Mazza 
Village of Orland Park 
Operations Manager 

WORK SHAllINaUDE: 

BASE 810: 
Item If Item Description Unit Qty Unit price 

Preston: Natural Area Stewardship 2020 
54,776.00 1 

(Billed in (8) even monthly installments, Apri l . November) 
Year 1 

2 
Preston: Natural Area Stewardship 2021 

Year 1 $4,776.00 
(Billed in (8) even monthly insta llments, April· November) 

3 
Preston: Natural Area Stewardship 2022 

Year 1 $4,776.00 
(Billed in (8) even monthly installments, Apri l - November) 

4 
Preston: Natural Area Prescribed Burn 2022 

(Billed in full upon completion, Spring or Fall) 
lump Sum 1 $1,847.00 

TOTAL BASE BID 

Note: Removal of deleterious material from soils placed in the planting area is not included. 

Note: Finished grading must be completed and accepted by the owner's representative or authorized agent of the client before mobilization takes place. 

Note: This proposal is based on a single mobilization; subsequent mobilizations may incur additional costs. 

AGREEMENT: 

2/ 17/2020 

lump Sum Cost 

$4,776.00 

$4,776,00 

$4,776.00 

$1,847.00 

$ 16,175.00 

I/we represent and warrant that I/we have authority to enter into this Contract. We accept the aforementioned and further accept the PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. STANDARD 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS, attached and hereby made part of this contract. We do hereby authori ze Pizzo & Associates, ltd. to perform the work as stated. 

~ ..... ~~ Date: 4-6-20 
MkeM.". (3eorge K0 C\twara Vi l lage Manager 
Village of Orland Park 

f1~r-----
Date: 2/17/2020 

Nick Kinsella 
Pizzo & Associates, ltd . 

Th e terms of this proposal are valid for thirty (30) days from the date of this proposal 

ddomalewski
Cross-Out

ddomalewski
Cross-Out



Exhibit B 

PROPOSAL FOR WORK 
PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 

Ecological Restoration & Planning 

10729 Pine Road, PO BOl( 98 
Leland, Il 60531 

PH: 815.495.2300 I FX: 815.498.4406 

Project Number: 114035'Oo-ORLA 

Project Ecologist: Nick Kinsella 

Mobile Phone: 815-B26·1081 

e-mail Address: nickk@pizzo.info 

PROJECT: 

Project Name: Vi!I ' B~ 01 Orl ~nd p~ ,~ . Basin Sl ew~"hhip R~n~w~l 1020·102 2 

Project Address: Royal Oaks: Nalur;J1 Area 

Orland Park, Il 

Project Contact: Mike Mazza 

Vi llage of Orland Park 

Operations Manager 

' .. 
Wage Rate: Standard 

Taxes Included: YES 

WORK SHALL INCLUDE: 

BASE BID: 
Item # Item Description Unit Qtv Unit price 

1 
Royal Oaks: Natural Area Stewardship 2020 

Year 1 $6,728.00 
(Billed in (8) even monthly installments, Apri l - November) 

, Royal Oaks: Natural Area Stewardship 2021 
Year 1 $6,728.00 

(Billed In (8) even monthly installments, Apr il - November) 

3 
Royal Oaks: Natural Area St ewardship 2022 

Year 1 $6,728 .00 
(8illed in (8) even monthly installments, Apri l - November) 

4 
Royal Oaks: Natural Area Prescribed Burn 2022 

l ump Sum 1 $1,847.00 
(8illed in full upon completion, Spr ing or Fall) 

TOTAL BASE BID 

Note: Removal of deleterious material from soils placed in the planting area is not included. 

Note: Finished grading must be completed and accepted by the owner's representative or authorized agent of the client before mobilization takes place. 

Note: This proposal is based on a single mobilization; subsequent mobilizations may incur additional costs. 

AGREEMENT: 

2/17/ 2020 

Lump Sum Cost 

$6,728.00 

$6,728.00 

$6,728.00 

$1,847.00 

$ 22,031. 00 

I/we represent and warrant that I/we have authority to enter into this Contract . We accept the aforementioned and fur ther accept the PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. STANDARD 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS, anached and hereby made part of this contract. We do hereby authorize Pizzo & Associates, Ltd. to perform the work as stated. 

Date : 4-b-;o 
Vlllage Manager 

Date: 2/17/2020 
Nick Kinsella 

Pino & Associates, Ltd. 

The terms of this proposal arc valid for thirty (30) days from the date of this proposal 

ddomalewski
Cross-Out
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